$\underline{2}$ PAGES SENT BY FACSIMILE November 14, 2006 TO 571 273 0140

Dowell & Dowell Fax No. 703 415 2559

FORM PTO-1595 (REV.6-93) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Our Docket No.: <u>14772</u>

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ics) and execution date: Name and address of receiving party(ies) Jean-Paul Froment 7/16/04 THIS IS A COMPANY NAME: 7/16/04 Patrick Iltis STAUBLI FAVERGES Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Place Robert Staubli Faverges, France F-74210 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _____ Mergor <u>X</u> Assignment _____Yes <u>X___</u>No Security Agreement _____ Change of Name ____Other 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _ Title: HEDDLE FRAME AND WEAVING LOOM PROVIDED WITH AT LEAST ONE SUCH FRAME B. Parent No. (5) A. Parent Application No. (5) 10/892,501 Additional numbers attached? _____ Yes __X ___ No 5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph A. Dowell Internal Address:___ 7. Total fee (370FR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 Street Enclosed Address: Suite 406, 2111 Eisenhower Avenue Authorized to be charged to deposit account Alexandria, VA 22314 (703) 415-25558. Deposit account number: 04-1577 (Accept cuplicate copy of this page 10 paying by deposit administ THIS Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for a true copy of the original document. frion is thur and correct and any attached copy is <u> 11/14/06</u> Ralph A. Dowell 26,868 Name of Parago Signing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commission of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 018534 FRAME: 0641

* baia 14541444 £ 444

Whereas, I/We, FROMENT Jean-Paul of 142 route des Côtes
F-74210 DOUSSARD / FRANCE
of ILTIS Patrick of route de Bordon
F-74410 SAINT JORIOZ / FRANCE

, have invented certain improvements in

Heddle frame and weaving loom provided with at least one such frame

and filed an application for Patent of the United States of America therefor on 1/16/2009 , Ser. No. 10/893,501

Whereas, STAUBLI FAVERGES
Place Robert Staubli
F-74210 FAVERGES / FRANCE

(assignee), desires to

acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, FROMENT Jean-Paul and ILTIS Fatrick hereby sell, assign and transfer to the aforesaid STAUBLI FAVERGES (assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and the invention therein disclosed for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S. Code 119, and I/We request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to the said assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by said assignee in connection with the United States when called upon to do so by the said assignee.

Signed and sealed at Faverges

on July 16, 2004

Witnessa.

Claude Dagois

Nelly Dylicu

RECORDED: 11/14/2006

Potrick Iltes

PATENT

REEL: 018534 FRAME: 0642